RESOLUTION G2021-42 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE A DUMP BED AND ACCESSORIES FOR A PREVIOUSLY 

ORDERED DUMP TRUCK FOR THE ROAD DEPARTMENT FROM KE ROSE 

IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($70,800.00) 

WHEREAS, it has already been determined by the Public Works Director that a 

dump truck that is now being used by the Road Department is in need of replacement due to 

its age and mileage; and 

WHEREAS, the Trustees already passed Resolution G2021-23 authorizing the